# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Spectrasite Communications Inc.	03/31/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spectrasite Communications, LLC
Street Address:	116 Huntington Avenue
Internal Address:	c/o American Tower Corporation
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7127220
Patent Number:	6803883
Patent Number:	6915618

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)375-7550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.375.7571

Email: steve.brav@americantower.com

Correspondent Name: Steven A. Brav

Address Line 1: 116 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: American Tower Corporation

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven A. Brav

Total Attachments: 2

500267997

source=Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0635 **JP \$120.00 71272**;

source=Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0636 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATIONS, INC."
TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "SPECTRASITE
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY
OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 5:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2683746 8100V

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5561383

DATE: 04-03-07

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0637 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:10 PM 03/30/2007 FILED 05:03 PM 03/30/2007 SRV 070384820 - 2683746 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware	<b>_</b> •
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware	_
3.) The date the corporation first formed is November 13, 1996	_•
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SpectraSite Communications, Inc.	
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is SpectraSite Communications, LLC	
6.) The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion is March 31, 2007	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 28 day of March, A.D. 2007	e
10 10 0	

Name: H. Anthony Lehv, Sr. V.P., Asst. Secy.

Print or Type

DE112 - 12/16/2005 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 05/01/2007** 

**PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0638**